TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM585595

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMDOCS, INC		07/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OpenMarket Inc.		
Street Address:	300 Elliott Avenue W, Suite 200		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98119		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3360446	OPENMARKET
Registration Number:	3273660	OPENMARKET
Registration Number:	3322355	OPENMARKET
Registration Number:	3322356	OPENMARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16468780800

tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com Email:

Jacqueline Zion **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Fl

New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 703010-12-01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Zion **SIGNATURE:** JZ/**DATE SIGNED:** 07/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=OM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0272 source=OM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMDOCS, INC, a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 1390 Timberlake Manor Parkway, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 ("Assignor") has acquired, owns and uses the trademark OPENMARKET in connection with Class 35 "Providing professional services to merchants, namely, business management consultation in the field of merchandising of goods and services" and Class 42 "Providing non-downloadable software services for use in merchandise management of goods and services for distribution over global transaction networks, including over wireless mobile telecommunication, broadband, television, and other networks or via proximity payments" and the trademark OPENMARKET & Design in connection with Class 35 "Online service for facilitating the merchandising of goods and services of others online, by broadband cable, satellite, WAP and wireless, in the fields of partner management, messaging, billing, payment, partner remittance, customer care and reporting, merchandising and content management and delivery, via global networks through the completion of online retail transactions; status reporting, namely, reporting the status of online sales transactions; providing WAP and IP web sites via a global transaction network for the merchandising of goods and services of others" and the trademark OPENMARKET & Design in connection with Class 36 "Providing financial services to merchants who participate in a global transaction network, namely, electronic processing and transmission of bill payment data and payment card transactions" and the trademark OPENMARKET & Design in connection with Class 42 "Computer security services for others, namely restricting access to computer networks via user identification and membership identification, application service provider (ASP) services featuring e-commerce software to allow users to perform electronic business transactions in the fields of partner management, messaging, payment, remittance, customer care and reporting, merchandising and content management and delivery for facilitating the marketing and merchandising of goods and services online, by broadband cable, satellite, WAP and wireless; providing use of online non-downloadable software for storing, managing, tracking and analyzing data in the field of marketing, promotion, sales, customer information management and customer support services; providing use of online non-downloadable software to create statistical and management reports on marketing, promotion, sales, customer information management and customer support services; computer services, namely, designing, implementing, and maintaining computer software for others; design of computer networks and software for others in the field of electronic business transactions; design and development of computer networks" (collectively "Marks") and is the owner of the US Trademark Application Registration Nos. 3360446, 3273660, 3322355 and 3322356, (collectively "Registrations") respectfully; and

WHEREAS, OpenMarket Inc., a corporation duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0274 DocuSign Envelope ID: 25F93E7E-A03F-46D3-A685-49B96435B13F

Michigan, located and doing business at 300 Elliott Avenue W, Suite 200, Seattle, Washington 98119

(Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said Marks and the said Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by

the Marks, and the said Registrations.

The Marks and the said Registrations to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and

behoof and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said

Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AMDOCS, INC

Name: Julie M. Sallee

Title: Treasurer

Dated: July 5, 2020

OPENMARKET INC.

_____222113263468410 Name:Jonathan∏ Morgan

Title: CEO/General Manager

Dated 04 June 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 07/09/2020